
 2020-21 VLGMA Communications Networking Committee

Name Title Locality Address County State Zip Code Phone Email Term Title
Mr. Christian R. 
Goodwin County Administrator County of Louisa

1 Woolfolk 
Avenue Louisa VA 23093 (540) 967-0401 cgoodwin@louisa.org; 6/30/21 Chair

Mr. Ande Banks Deputy City Manager
City of 
Harrisonburg

409 South Main 
St. Harrisonburg VA 22802 (540) 432-8923

ande.banks@harrisonburgva.go
v 6/20/23

DAO 
Subcommittee 
Chair

Mr. Richard 
Caywood Assistant County Administrator

County of 
Roanoke P.O. Box 29800 Roanoke VA 24018 (540) 776-7190 rcaywood@roanokecountyva.gov 6/30/21

Mr. Garrey Curry, Jr. County Administrator
County of 
Rappahannock PO Box 519 Washington VA 22747 (540) 675-5330

gwcurry@rappahannockcounty
va.gov; 6/30/23

Mr. Josh Farrar Town Manager Town of Ashland
101 Thompson 
Street Ashland VA 23005 (804) 798-8650 jfarrar@town.ashland.va.us; 6/30/21

Ms. Nichole Hair nhair@pulaskitown.org 6/30/21

Ms. Donna Krauss Deputy County Administrator County of Stafford P.O. Box 339 Stafford VA 22555 (540) 658-4622 dkrauss@staffordcountyva.gov; 6/30/21
Mr. Robert E. Lee, 
CFO

Battalion Chief- Support 
Services

Newport News 
Fire Department

1036 Sunnyside 
Drive

Virginia 
Beach VA 23464 (757) 570-0882 relee@nnva.gov; 6/30/22

Ms. Diane Rebertus Director of Library Services
County of 
Gloucester PO Box 329 Gloucester VA 23061 (804) 693-2998 drebertus@gloucesterva.info; 6/30/21

Ms. Brandie 
Schaeffer

Town Manager Town of 
Warrenton PO Drawer 341 Warrenton VA 20188 (540) 347-4505 bschaeffer@warrentonva.gov 6/30/22

Mr. Cody Sexton
Assistant to the County 
Administrator

County of 
Botetourt

1 West Main St., 
Box 1 Fincastle VA 24090 (540) 928-2010 csexton@BOTETOURTVA.GOV; 6/30/23

Mr. Peter 
Stephenson

Local Government 
Specialist/Life Member

VRSA P.O. Box 3239 Glen Allen VA 23058 (804) 363-8186
p.stephenson@charter.net

6/30/21

Ms. Molly H. Harlow SEI Program Coordinator
University of 
Virginia P.O. Box 400206

Charlottesvill
e VA 22904-4206 (434) 982-5514 mjh3a@virginia.edu; no end Staff - Website

Mr. Charles 
Hartgrove Associate Director

University of 
Virginia

700 E. Franklin 
St.; Suite 700 Richmond VA 23219 (804) 371-0202 cwh4e@virginia.edu no end Staff


